
 
 
                                                                                                                                                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDNUM NO. 1 
 
February 23, 2023 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Please recognize the following changes regarding “Contract No. FY24-B040 
Request for Proposals for the Purchase of Golf Carts and Annual Service 
Contract”.  
 
Proposal due date correction from Thursday, March 1, 2022, to Thursday, March 
2, 2023.  The original should have read as follows: 
 
 
Sealed proposals will be received by the Purchasing Agent for the Borough of 
Naugatuck, Accounting Dept, Lobby, Town Hall, 229 Church Street, Connecticut, 06770 
until Thursday March 2, 2023 at 11:00 AM for furnishing the commodities and/or 
services herein listed. Late submissions will not be accepted. 

 
Contract No. FY24-B040 Request for Proposals for the Purchase of Golf Carts  

and Annual Service Contract 
 
 
Sealed bids will be publicly opened and read on Thursday, March 2, at 11:00 AM  at 
the Town Hall, Hall of Burgesses, Borough of Naugatuck, 229 Church Street, 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 and read aloud via Zoom due to COVID-19. 
 
 
 
We appreciate your patience with this process. 
 
Felix Planas 
Staff Accountant  
Borough of Naugatuck 
229 Church St. 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 
(203)720-7063 (P)  
(203)720-7031 (F) 

BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK 

 

 


